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Robinetterie automatique 

avec alimentation sur secteur

Electronic mixer or tap 

with mains supply

Elektronische Armatur  

für Netzbetrieb

Armatura elektroniczna 

z zasilaniem sieciowym

Elektronische kraan 

op netspanning

Grifería electrónica  

con alimentación a red

Torneira eletrónica  

com alimentação por corrente

Сенсорная арматура  

с питанием от сети

带电源的电子感应龙头 
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Purger soigneusement les canalisations  
avant la pose et la mise en service du produit.

Thoroughly flush the pipes to remove any impurities  
before installing and commissioning the product. 

Vor Montage und Inbetriebnahme des Produkts  
die Anschlussleitungen regelkonform spülen. 

Przed montażem i uruchomieniem produktu  
należy dokładnie wypłukać instalację. 

Spoel zorgvuldig de leidingen alvorens  
tot installatie of ingebruikname van de kraan over te gaan.

Purgar cuidadosamente las tuberías  
antes de la instalación y del uso del producto.

Purgar cuidadosamente as canalizações  
antes da instalação e utilização do produto.

Перед установкой и подключением устройства  

тщательно промыть канализационные трубы напором воды.

在安装和调试产品之前清空管道 。



165

155

170 1/2"

110x75x40

18

1/2"

Ø60

200

110x75x40

3/8"

110 x 75 x 40

110 max

230

3/8"

110x75x40

205 190 max

Ø40 1/2"

3/8"

1
8

5
x

1
6

0

70

2
2

5
x

2
0

0

14

110x75x40

240

1 2

43

5

1



Ø 50

  
 3

0
0

379ENC - 379ENCL - 379ENCB - 379ENC151

C

A B

2



 1
5

0
 m

in
i 

 110 max 

 Ø35 

 Ø35 

B

A2

C

 Ø22 
 190 max 

 1
5

0
 m

in
i 

A1 A2

495612

379MCH - 379MCHB - 379ECL - 379EC - 379C - 379CL 

379DER - 379DERB - 379DER15 - 379D13 - 379D1315

A1

2

3

3



 Ø22 

 Ø33 

 1
0

0
 

 5
0

 

 155 max 

D

A2

B C

A1

4411574

P. 8 4



Ø12

 1
8

8
 

 162 

 70 

 1
4

5
 

C

E FD

B

G H

A

447500 - 379ECM - 379ECML5

5



 1
4

5
 

K L

I J

M

6



P Q

N O

R1

7



R2

S

X

T

8



U

V

W

9



X1

X2

379MCH - 379MCHB - 379ECL - 379EC - 379C - 379CL - 379ENC - 379ENCL - 
379ENCB - 379DER - 379D13 - 441157 - 447500 - 379ECM - 379ECML

379DER15 - 379D1315 - 379ENC15

X3

10



Y

Z1

Z2

30

11












































